

CS DJ 213/22

SH HARI CHAND & OTHERS v SATISH KUMAR

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

22.03.2022

Present: Sh Umesh Gupta, ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Summons of the plaint alongwith notice to application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC r/w Section 151 CPC be issued to defendant on filing of PF/RC through all modes for **24.05.2022**.

Steps be taken within two weeks.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/22.03.2022