

CS DJ 213/22

HARI CHAND AND ORS. Vs. SATISH KUMAR

09.09.2022.

Present: Sh. Rajat Narang, proxy counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.

Sh. Ashok Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for defendant
alongwith defendant in person.

Heard. Perused.

An application u/o VII Rule 11 r/w section 151 CPC
filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied.

Adjournment sought by proxy counsel for plaintiff
that main counsel is not available as he is ill. Allowed.

Reply to aforesaid application be filed on or before
NDOH.

Put up for arguments on aforesaid application as
well as for replication, if any, admission-denial of documents and
framing of issues on **14.10.2022 at 12:00 pm.**

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/09.09.2022