

21.02.2023

Present: Sh Rakesh Chahar, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh Kameshwar Mishra, ld. counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same is taken on record.

Previous cost not paid.

It is stated by counsel for the defendant that he has not received the copy of the replication.

Copy of replication be supplied to the counsel for the defendant within one week.

Adjournment sought by counsel for the plaintiff to lead PE as he is newly engaged in the present case.

It is stated by counsel for the defendant that till date neither any list of witness nor any evidence affidavit of PWs filed.

It is prayed that the present suit may kindly be dismissed for non-prosecution or heavy cost may kindly be imposed if adjournment is allowed.

In the interest of justice, **last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to lead PE on the NDOH.**

Put up for PE on **09.05.2023.**

Steps be taken accordingly.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/21.02.2023