

CS DJ 213/22

HARI CHAND AND ORS. Vs. SATISH KUMAR

21.04.2023.

Present: Plaintiff no.1 in person.

Defendant in person with counsel Sh. A K Mishra.

Heard. Perused.

Evidence affidavit and list of witnesses not filed.

It is also stated by counsel for the defendant that he has not received the list of witnesses and affidavit till date.

It is stated by plaintiff no.1 that his counsel is not available.

Last opportunity is granted to plaintiff to file list of witnesses and affidavit of evidence within 15 days with advance copy to the opposite party **failing which right of plaintiff to lead PE will be closed.**

Put up for PE on 14.07.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/21.04.2023.