

22.04.24

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Kameshwar Mishra and Sh. Anish Raj, Ld.
Counsels for the defendant.

Today the case is fixed for arguments on application filed on behalf of the plaintiff for waiver of cost. But, it is submitted by the plaintiff that today his counsel is not available on account of some medical exigency.

Heard.

In these circumstances, put up the case for arguments on aforesaid application as last opportunity for the plaintiff, for 27.08.2024.

(Kishor Kumar)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/22.04.24.